
 

 

 Recommendation for Council Action 
Austin City Council Item ID 13599 Agenda Number 26. 

Meeting Date: 3/22/2012 Department: Legal 

Subject 
 
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the legal services agreement with Brown McCarroll, LLP, to 
provide legal services related to Texas Campaign for the Environment v. LCRA, 4:11-CV-00791, In the U.S. District 
Court for the Southern District of Texas, Houston Division, to increase funding in the amount of $ 50,000, for a total 
contract amount not to exceed $259,550  

Amount and Source of Funding 
 
 Funding is available in the Fiscal Year 2011-2012 Operating Budget of Austin Energy.     

Fiscal Note 
 
      

Purchasing 
Language:       

Prior Council 
Action:       

For More 
Information:  Anne Morgan, 974-2507     

Boards and 
Commission 
Action: 

      

MBE / WBE:       

Related Items:       
Additional Backup Information 



 

 

 
Brown McCarroll, LLP represents the city in this litigation regarding the Fayette Power Plant.  The increased funding 
is for the firm to continue to protect the City’s interest in this ongoing complex matter.  

 


